



2026:RJ-JD:16701

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Civil Transfer Appl. No. 86/2024

Mangli Nayak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanwar Singh.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

23/04/2024

Let notice should go to the sole respondent through both the processes.

If the requisites be filed by tomorrow, rule is made returnable on 15.05.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

43-sumer/-