



2026:RJ-JD:16701

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Transfer Appl. No. 86/2024

Mangli Nayak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanwar Singh

For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

15/05/2024

Let notice on the sole respondent be served through the court below, where the case sought to be transferred is pending.

Requisites be filed within two weeks.

On compliance of the same, the Registry shall proceed.

List the matter on 18.07.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

67-nitin/-