



2026:RJ-JD:16701

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Transfer Appl. No. 86/2024

Mangli Nayak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Shekhawat Mr. Gajendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

09/12/2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notices have already been filed by him on 21.10.2024 (Inward No.88660/2024).
2. If the notices have been filed, let them be issued.

(REKHA BORANA),J